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authorities, or concerning the delimitation of its frontiers or boundaries, or its economic system or 
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intended for statistical convenience and do not necessarily express a judgment about the stage 

reached by a particular country or area in the development process. Mention of firm names or 

commercial products does not constitute an endorsement by UNIDO. 
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PH07I3I0KAL   AGENDA 

Monto. 28 April 1969 

I 

10.00 

10.15 

10.30 

11*00 

11.30 
13.00 

15*00 

15.30 

16.00 

19.00 

Assaably and introduction of experta and observer« 

Opening addresses 

Bleotion of Group Chairman 

Election of rapporteurs 

Present state of lead and sine industries in 
developing countries - UNIDO secretariat 

A review of the main factors  influencing the 
possibilities of developing lead and sine industries 
in developing countries - V.  v. Tchiganov, USSR 

Discussion on the above papers 

Lunch 

Perspectives of lead and ainc industry for the next 
ten y vara - J. Carlson, Poland 

Lead and sine industry in Peru.    Present state and 
development during the next ten years - A. Labarth«. 
Peru 

Discussion on the above papers 
Adjourn 

id.69-1111 
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Tuesday . 29 April 196? 

10.00 

10.30 

11.00 

11.30 

13.00 

15.00 

I 

.. J. 

15.30 

16.00 

16.30 

18.00 

Recent improvements and trends in lead-fine 
extraction metallurgy •- J* H. Reimers, Canada 

New lead smelting processes - G. E. Bjb'rling, 
Sweden 

Utilisation of the Imperial Smelting Process - A 
survey - D. A. Temple, UK 

Discussion on the above papers 

Lunch 

Sintering techniques as applied to the Imperial 
Smelting Process - C. J.  G. Evans, UK 

The Imperial Smelting Furnace for the simultaneous 
recovery of lead and zinc in developing countries 
B. Bariin, Zambia 

Metallurgy of the zinc/lead blast furnace 
R. Healey, UK 

Discussion on the above papers 

Adjourn 

. 30 April 1969 

10.00 

10.30 

11.00 

'1.30 

13.00 

15.00 

18.00 

Lead and sino refining mad trends towards parar 
•etal« - L. S. Getskin, USSR 

Electrolytic lead and sine refining - I. Frani, 
Italy 

Modernisation of Tropèa lead smelting and refining 
B. Vasiljevic', Yugoslavia 

Discussion on the above papers 

Lunch 

Discussion and approval of Group Report 

Adjourn 

Thursday, 1 May 196? 

Visit to the Avonaouth plant of Iaperial Saelting 
Processes Limited 
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***¿*r. 2 mar 1969 

10.00 

13.00 

15.00 

18.00 

Discussion and approval of Group Report 

Lunch 
Discussion and approval of Group Report 
Official closing and departure of MBbtn 
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