



OCCASION

This publication has been made available to the public on the occasion of the 50th anniversary of the United Nations Industrial Development Organisation.



DISCLAIMER

This document has been produced without formal United Nations editing. The designations employed and the presentation of the material in this document do not imply the expression of any opinion whatsoever on the part of the Secretariat of the United Nations Industrial Development Organization (UNIDO) concerning the legal status of any country, territory, city or area or of its authorities, or concerning the delimitation of its frontiers or boundaries, or its economic system or degree of development. Designations such as "developed", "industrialized" and "developing" are intended for statistical convenience and do not necessarily express a judgment about the stage reached by a particular country or area in the development process. Mention of firm names or commercial products does not constitute an endorsement by UNIDO.

FAIR USE POLICY

Any part of this publication may be quoted and referenced for educational and research purposes without additional permission from UNIDO. However, those who make use of quoting and referencing this publication are requested to follow the Fair Use Policy of giving due credit to UNIDO.

CONTACT

Please contact <u>publications@unido.org</u> for further information concerning UNIDO publications.

For more information about UNIDO, please visit us at www.unido.org

United Nations Industrial Development Organization

Distr. LIMITED

ID/WG.33/1 27 March 1969

ORIGINAL: ENGLISH

Expert Group Meeting on Lead and Zinc Production London, England, 28 April - 2 May 1969

PROVISIONAL AGENDA

onday, 20 April 1969	
10.00	Assembly and introduction of experts and observers
	Opening addresses
10.15	Election of Group Chairman
	Election of rapporteurs
10.30	Present state of lead and zinc industries in developing countries - UNIDO secretariat
11.00	A review of the main factors influencing the possibilities of developing lead and zinc industries in developing countries - V. V. Tchiganov, USSR
11.30	Discussion on the above papers
13.00	Lunch
15.00	Perspectives of lead and zinc industry for the next ten years - J. Carlson, Poland
15.30	Lead and zinc industry in Peru. Present state and development during the next ten years - A. Labarthe, Peru
16.00	Discussion on the above papers
18.00	Adjourn

We regret that some of the pages in the microfiche copy of this report may not be up to the proper legibility standards, even though the best possible copy was used for preparing the master fiche.

Tuesday, 29 April 1969	
10.00	Recent improvements and trends in lead-sinc extraction metallurgy - J. H. Reimers, Canada
10.30	New lead smelting processes - G. E. Björling, Sweden
11.00	Utilisation of the Imperial Smelting Process - ▲ survey - D. A. Temple, UK
11.30	Discussion on the above papers
13.00	Lunch
15.00	Sintering techniques as applied to the Imperial Smelting Process - C. J. G. Evans, UK
15.30	The Imperial Smelting Furnace for the simultaneous recovery of lead and zinc in developing countries B. Barlin, Zambia
16.00	Metallurgy of the zinc/lead blast furnace R. Healey, UK
16.30	Discussion on the above papers
18.00	Adjourn
Wednesday, 30 April 196	9

10.00	Lead and sinc refining and trends towards purer metals - L. S. Getskin, USSR
10.30	Electrolytic lead and sinc refining - I. Freni, Italy
11.00	Modernisation of Trepča lead smelting and refining B. Vasiljević, Yugoslavia
11.30	Discussion on the above papers
13.00	Lunch
15.00	Discussion and approval of Group Report
18.00	Adjourn

Thursday, 1 May 1969

Visit to the Avonmouth plant of Imperial Smelting Processes Limited

Priday, 2 Nay 1969

10.00	Discussion and approval of Group Report
13.00	Lunch
15.00	Discussion and approval of Group Report
18-00	Official closing and departure of members





20.